
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028542-2022 

Tender

Outsourced Care Act Work

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028542

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0374b0  

Published 11 October 2022, 12:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Castle

WINCHESTER

SO23 8UJ

Contact

Kerry Blake

Email

Kerry.Blake@hants.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028542-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028542-2022
mailto:Kerry.Blake@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hants.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.intendhost.co.uk/hampshire

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://www.intendhost.co.uk/hampshire

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://www.intendhost.co.uk/hampshire

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

http://www.intendhost.co.uk/hampshire

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

https://www.hants.gov.uk
http://www.intendhost.co.uk/hampshire
http://www.intendhost.co.uk/hampshire
http://www.intendhost.co.uk/hampshire
http://www.intendhost.co.uk/hampshire


Page 3 to 8

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Outsourced Care Act Work

Reference number

AS20350

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Hampshire County Council (HCC) is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced
organisation to carry out person centered, strengths-based assessments and reviews, along
with associated support planning and any additional assessment work arising under MCA or
CHC, in accordance with Care Act 2014 principles and in line with HCC's policies.

This work is to be completed either in person with the individual being assessed/reviewed or
on a remote basis (video call). The provider will use Hampshire provided IT devices and
access to Hampshire's case management system.

The provider will provide service users with information and advice based on Hampshire
resources and policies and work with people's extended support networks to reduce the
need where possible for commissioned care services being used to meet assessed needs and
outcomes.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £600,000



Page 4 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire County Council (HCC) are seeking a provider who will carry out person centered,
strengths-based assessments and reviews, along with associated support planning and any
additional assessment work arising under MCA or CHC, in accordance with Care Act 2014
principles and in line with HCC's policies.

This work is to be completed either in person with the individual being assessed/reviewed or
on a remote basis (video call). The provider will use Hampshire provided IT devices and
access to Hampshire's case management system.

The provider will provide service users with information and advice based on Hampshire
resources and policies and work with people's extended support networks to reduce the
need where possible for commissioned care services being used to meet assessed needs and
outcomes.

The County Council are tendering the services via an open tender under the Light Touch
Regime - Part 2, Chapter 3 Section 7 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.

Within the initial term, 500 care assessments are required.

Thereafter, should subsequent assessments/reviews be required, and it is mutually
convenient to provide these, the estimated total contract value is £600,000 (including
possible extensions).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.6) Estimated value



Page 5 to 8

Value excluding VAT: £600,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

12

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Option to extend for a further 6 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues

Tenders must be presented in the form of electronic catalogues or include an electronic
catalogue



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

For evaluation criteria please refer to the procurement documentation published.

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

List and brief description of selection criteria

For evaluation criteria please refer to the procurement documentation published.

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 October 2022

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

1 November 2022

Local time

2:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hampshire County Council

The Castle

Winchester

SO23 8UJ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.hants.gov.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

As set out in the Public Contracts Directive 2014/24/EU

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.hants.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.12) Information about electronic catalogues


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-23T15:09:38+0100
	TCPDF




